PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYWAY COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORP.	06/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD CAPITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	18081 Bracken Circle	
City:	Port Charlotte	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33948	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6587887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300
Email: rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057117-0102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0356

500306117

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SKYWAY COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORP.

Pursuant to Sections 607.1002, 607.1006 and 607.1007 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FCBA"), this Florida corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

FIRST: This Corporation is named World Capita Communications, Inc. f/k/a Skyway Communications Holding Corp., and was originally incorporated in the State of Florida on December 17, 1998, and that these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall amend, restate and supercede in their entirety any and all prior Articles of Incorporation, as amended, including, without limitation, any Articles of Amendment or Certificates of Designation thereto, filed with the State of Florida from the date of the Corporation's original incorporation through the date hereof.

SECOND: These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by the FBCA. These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation contain amendments that require shareholder approval. The amendments were approved by the shareholders at a duly called meeting held on May 25, 2007 and the votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is: WORLD CAPITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL ADDRESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 18081 Bracken Circle, Port Charlotte, FL 33948.

ARTICLE III BUSINESS AND ACTIVITIES

The Corporation may, and is authorized to, engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 18081 Bracken Circle, Port Charlotte, FL 33948, and the Registered Agent is Waleed F. Talib. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered

Martin A. Traber, Esquire Florida Bar #0099805 Foley & Lardner 100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 2700 Tampa, Florida 33602 Phone 813-229-2300

(((H07000151509 3)))

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0357 The street address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 18081 Bracken Circle, Port Charlotte, FL 33948, and the Registered Agent is Waleed F. Talib. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may from time to time, change the registered agent of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue shall be one hundred (100) shares, all of which shares shall be denominated "Common Stock," having a par value of \$.001 per share. Pursuant to Section 607.0602 of the FBCA, the Board of Directors is authorized, without the approval of the shareholders of the Corporation, to (a) provide for the classification and reclassification of any unissued shares of common stock or preferred stock and determine the preferences, limitations, and relative rights thereof and (b) issue common stock or preferred stock in one or more classes or series, all within the limitations set forth in Section 607.0601 of the FBCA.

Waleed F. Talib

President

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article IV of the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation as the registered agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as the registered agent of World Capita Communications, Inc.

DATED: Effective this 05 day of JANE, 2007.

Walced F. Tatib

-3-

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

(((H07000151509 3)))